
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales 633 503 60 70

2 Powys 581 451 70 60

3 Cardiff & the Vale 520 470 0 50

4 Afan Nedd Tawe 510 420 50 40

5 Glamorgan Valleys 458 388 40 30

6 Dyfed 254 254 0 0

7 South East Wales 0 0 0 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 150 Toby Baldwin Dyfed 148 50 48 50
2 166 Zach Price North West Wales 143 48 47 48
3 144 Christopher Thompson Cardiff & the Vale 140 46 50 44
4 143 Sean Park Cardiff & the Vale 129 43 40 46

5= 167 Morgan Jones North West Wales 126 46 38 42
5= 174 Ryan Mcveagh Powys 126 48 50 28
7 165 Shay Hardman North West Wales 118 38 34 46
8 136 Jack Spiller Afan Nedd Tawe 117 40 27 50
9 169 Levi Palmer North West Wales 116 28 46 42

10= 164 Danny Goddard Smith North West Wales 114 36 30 48
10= 175 Chris Rowlands Powys 114 32 38 44
12 172 Ewan Thomas Powys 108 32 42 34
13 152 Lucas Steadman Dyfed 106 26 42 38

14= 137 Louis Llewellyn Afan Nedd Tawe 103 26 47 30
14= 146 Ben Henson Cardiff & the Vale 103 24 44 35
14= 161 Kane Jones Glamorgan Valleys 103 36 32 35
14= 173 James Crosskey Powys 103 29 34 40
18= 139 Dylan Rees-Davies Afan Nedd Tawe 102 38 24 40
18= 171 Craig De Bell Powys 102 34 36 32
20 162 Steffan Jones Glamorgan Valleys 100 40 34 26

21= 138 Tom Henderson Afan Nedd Tawe 98 30 44 24
21= 147 Ben Hillman Cardiff & the Vale 98 44 24 30
23= 140 Ellis Evans Afan Nedd Tawe 96 24 34 38
23= 145 Paul Takata Cardiff & the Vale 96 20 40 36
25 176 Tom Davies Powys 94 50 22 22
26 160 Efan Loring Glamorgan Valleys 93 42 27 24

27= 158 Morgan Bayliss Glamorgan Valleys 92 43 27 22
27= 168 Charlie Williams North West Wales 92 34 30 28
29 157 Owen Orford Glamorgan Valleys 77 29 22 26
30 141 Daniel Garnett Afan Nedd Tawe 74 22 20 32
31 159 Iestyn Watkins Glamorgan Valleys 69 22 27 20

32= 148 George Adsett Cardiff & the Vale 0
32= 151 Aaron Kerr Dyfed 0
32= 153 Sam Hughes Dyfed 0
32= 154 Rhidian Jenkins Dyfed 0
32= 163 Jordan O'Neil Glamorgan Valleys 0
32= 170 Reece T Thompson North West Wales 0



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales 633 503 60 70

2 Powys 581 451 70 60

3 Cardiff & the Vale 520 470 0 50

4 Afan Nedd Tawe 510 420 50 40

5 Glamorgan Valleys 458 388 40 30

6 Dyfed 254 254 0 0

7 South East Wales 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
136 Jack Spiller 2LR 24.0 24.0 6 40
136 Jack Spiller S 7.56 8.75 8.78 8.78 12= 27
136 Jack Spiller STJ 7.72 0.00 8.04 8.04 1 50
137 Louis Llewellyn 2LR 24.9 24.9 13 26
137 Louis Llewellyn SB 76 76 2= 47
137 Louis Llewellyn STJ 5.98 6.48 0.00 6.48 11 30
138 Tom Henderson 4LR 53.8 53.8 11 30
138 Tom Henderson SB 75 75 4 44
138 Tom Henderson SLJ 216.00 214.00 218.00 218.00 14 24
139 Dylan Rees-Davies 4LR 53.1 53.1 7 38
139 Dylan Rees-Davies S 7.42 8.10 7.39 8.10 14 24
139 Dylan Rees-Davies SLJ 233.00 238.00 232.00 238.00 6 40
140 Ellis Evans 2LR 25.2 25.2 14 24
140 Ellis Evans SB 70 70 8= 34
140 Ellis Evans SLJ 234.00 230.00 227.00 234.00 7 38
141 Daniel Garnett 4LR 56.4 56.4 15 22
141 Daniel Garnett S 6.78 6.52 0.00 6.78 16 20
141 Daniel Garnett STJ 6.56 0.00 6.58 6.58 10 32



Team Results Cardiff & the Vale (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales 633 503 60 70

2 Powys 581 451 70 60

3 Cardiff & the Vale 520 470 0 50

4 Afan Nedd Tawe 510 420 50 40

5 Glamorgan Valleys 458 388 40 30

6 Dyfed 254 254 0 0

7 South East Wales 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
143 Sean Park 2LR 23.9 23.9 4= 43
143 Sean Park SB 73 73 6 40
143 Sean Park SLJ 252.00 250.00 249.00 252.00 3 46
144 Christopher Thompson 2LR 23.5 23.5 3 46
144 Christopher Thompson S 11.02 12.21 11.67 12.21 1 50
144 Christopher Thompson STJ 7.48 0.00 7.42 7.48 4 44
145 Paul Takata 2LR 25.5 25.5 16 20
145 Paul Takata S 9.37 0.00 10.14 10.14 6 40
145 Paul Takata STJ 6.18 6.70 6.74 6.74 8 36
146 Ben Henson 4LR 54.5 54.5 14 24
146 Ben Henson S 10.75 10.55 9.95 10.75 4 44
146 Ben Henson SLJ 232.00 226.00 232.00 232.00 8= 35
147 Ben Hillman 4LR 52.1 52.1 4 44
147 Ben Hillman SB 64 64 14 24
147 Ben Hillman SLJ 218.00 222.00 228.00 228.00 11 30



Team Results Dyfed (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales 633 503 60 70

2 Powys 581 451 70 60

3 Cardiff & the Vale 520 470 0 50

4 Afan Nedd Tawe 510 420 50 40

5 Glamorgan Valleys 458 388 40 30

6 Dyfed 254 254 0 0

7 South East Wales 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
150 Toby Baldwin 2LR 23.2 23.2 1 50
150 Toby Baldwin S 9.81 11.54 11.22 11.54 2 48
150 Toby Baldwin SLJ 256.00 0.00 273.00 273.00 1 50
151 Aaron Kerr 2LR 0.0 0.0
151 Aaron Kerr S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
151 Aaron Kerr SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
152 Lucas Steadman 4LR 54.1 54.1 13 26
152 Lucas Steadman SB 74 74 5 42
152 Lucas Steadman STJ 0.00 6.82 6.66 6.82 7 38
153 Sam Hughes 4LR 0.0 0.0
153 Sam Hughes SB 0 0
153 Sam Hughes STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
154 Rhidian Jenkins 4LR 0.0 0.0



Team Results Glamorgan Valleys (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales 633 503 60 70

2 Powys 581 451 70 60

3 Cardiff & the Vale 520 470 0 50

4 Afan Nedd Tawe 510 420 50 40

5 Glamorgan Valleys 458 388 40 30

6 Dyfed 254 254 0 0

7 South East Wales 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
157 Owen Orford 2LR 24.7 24.7 11= 29
157 Owen Orford S 0.00 0.00 7.82 7.82 15 22
157 Owen Orford SLJ 207.00 219.00 215.00 219.00 13 26
158 Morgan Bayliss 2LR 23.9 23.9 4= 43
158 Morgan Bayliss SB 66 66 12= 27
158 Morgan Bayliss STJ 4.58 5.82 0.00 5.82 15 22
159 Iestyn Watkins 2LR 25.4 25.4 15 22
159 Iestyn Watkins S 8.78 8.71 8.43 8.78 12= 27
159 Iestyn Watkins SLJ 188.00 182.00 192.00 192.00 16 20
160 Efan Loring 4LR 52.5 52.5 5 42
160 Efan Loring SB 66 66 12= 27
160 Efan Loring STJ 6.04 0.00 6.16 6.16 14 24
161 Kane Jones 4LR 53.2 53.2 8 36
161 Kane Jones S 9.02 8.95 8.83 9.02 10 32
161 Kane Jones SLJ 231.00 232.00 224.00 232.00 8= 35
162 Steffan Jones 4LR 53.0 53.0 6 40
162 Steffan Jones SB 70 70 8= 34
162 Steffan Jones STJ 6.18 6.14 6.14 6.18 13 26



Team Results North West Wales (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales 633 503 60 70

2 Powys 581 451 70 60

3 Cardiff & the Vale 520 470 0 50

4 Afan Nedd Tawe 510 420 50 40

5 Glamorgan Valleys 458 388 40 30

6 Dyfed 254 254 0 0

7 South East Wales 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
164 Danny Goddard Smith 2LR 24.3 24.3 8 36
164 Danny Goddard Smith S 8.74 8.79 8.56 8.79 11 30
164 Danny Goddard Smith STJ 7.94 7.64 6.94 7.94 2 48
165 Shay Hardman 2LR 24.2 24.2 7 38
165 Shay Hardman S 9.07 8.48 8.83 9.07 9 34
165 Shay Hardman STJ 7.44 7.06 7.54 7.54 3 46
166 Zach Price 2LR 23.4 23.4 2 48
166 Zach Price SB 76 76 2= 47
166 Zach Price SLJ 267.00 272.00 271.00 272.00 2 48
167 Morgan Jones 4LR 51.8 51.8 3 46
167 Morgan Jones SB 72 72 7 38
167 Morgan Jones SLJ 234.00 240.00 234.00 240.00 5 42
168 Charlie Williams 4LR 53.3 53.3 9 34
168 Charlie Williams SB 67 67 11 30
168 Charlie Williams SLJ 222.00 0.00 0.00 222.00 12 28
169 Levi Palmer 4LR 54.0 54.0 12 28
169 Levi Palmer S 11.24 11.12 10.95 11.24 3 46
169 Levi Palmer STJ 6.76 6.74 6.92 6.92 5 42
170 Reece T Thompson S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Team Results Powys (red/white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales 633 503 60 70

2 Powys 581 451 70 60

3 Cardiff & the Vale 520 470 0 50

4 Afan Nedd Tawe 510 420 50 40

5 Glamorgan Valleys 458 388 40 30

6 Dyfed 254 254 0 0

7 South East Wales 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
171 Craig De Bell 2LR 24.5 24.5 9 34
171 Craig De Bell S 9.59 8.65 9.99 9.99 8 36
171 Craig De Bell SLJ 228.00 230.00 225.00 230.00 10 32
172 Ewan Thomas 2LR 24.6 24.6 10 32
172 Ewan Thomas S 9.41 10.44 0.00 10.44 5 42
172 Ewan Thomas STJ 6.72 6.24 0.00 6.72 9 34
173 James Crosskey 2LR 24.7 24.7 11= 29
173 James Crosskey SB 70 70 8= 34
173 James Crosskey STJ 0.00 6.86 6.66 6.86 6 40
174 Ryan Mcveagh 4LR 51.3 51.3 2 48
174 Ryan Mcveagh SB 81 81 1 50
174 Ryan Mcveagh STJ 6.46 6.44 6.24 6.46 12 28
175 Chris Rowlands 4LR 53.6 53.6 10 32
175 Chris Rowlands S 0.00 9.89 10.07 10.07 7 38
175 Chris Rowlands SLJ 241.00 245.00 242.00 245.00 4 44
176 Tom Davies 4LR 51.0 51.0 1 50
176 Tom Davies SB 63 63 15 22
176 Tom Davies SLJ 201.00 202.00 203.00 203.00 15 22



Team Results South East Wales (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales 633 503 60 70

2 Powys 581 451 70 60

3 Cardiff & the Vale 520 470 0 50

4 Afan Nedd Tawe 510 420 50 40

5 Glamorgan Valleys 458 388 40 30

6 Dyfed 254 254 0 0

7 South East Wales 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***** no results for this team *****



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dyfed Navy 150 Toby Baldwin 23.2 50
2 North West Wales Red 166 Zach Price 23.4 48
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 144 Christopher Thompson 23.5 46

4= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 143 Sean Park 23.9 43
4= Glamorgan Valleys Black 158 Morgan Bayliss 23.9 43
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 136 Jack Spiller 24.0 40
7 North West Wales Red 165 Shay Hardman 24.2 38
8 North West Wales Red 164 Danny Goddard Smith 24.3 36
9 Powys Red/White 171 Craig De Bell 24.5 34

10 Powys Red/White 172 Ewan Thomas 24.6 32
11= Glamorgan Valleys Black 157 Owen Orford 24.7 29
11= Powys Red/White 173 James Crosskey 24.7 29
13 Afan Nedd Tawe White 137 Louis Llewellyn 24.9 26
14 Afan Nedd Tawe White 140 Ellis Evans 25.2 24
15 Glamorgan Valleys Black 159 Iestyn Watkins 25.4 22
16 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 145 Paul Takata 25.5 20

Dyfed Navy 151 Aaron Kerr 0.0 0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Powys Red/White 176 Tom Davies 51.0 50
2 Powys Red/White 174 Ryan Mcveagh 51.3 48
3 North West Wales Red 167 Morgan Jones 51.8 46
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 147 Ben Hillman 52.1 44
5 Glamorgan Valleys Black 160 Efan Loring 52.5 42
6 Glamorgan Valleys Black 162 Steffan Jones 53.0 40
7 Afan Nedd Tawe White 139 Dylan Rees-Davies 53.1 38
8 Glamorgan Valleys Black 161 Kane Jones 53.2 36
9 North West Wales Red 168 Charlie Williams 53.3 34

10 Powys Red/White 175 Chris Rowlands 53.6 32
11 Afan Nedd Tawe White 138 Tom Henderson 53.8 30
12 North West Wales Red 169 Levi Palmer 54.0 28
13 Dyfed Navy 152 Lucas Steadman 54.1 26
14 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 146 Ben Henson 54.5 24
15 Afan Nedd Tawe White 141 Daniel Garnett 56.4 22

Dyfed Navy 153 Sam Hughes 0.0 0
Dyfed Navy 154 Rhidian Jenkins 0.0 0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Powys Red/White 1:42.0 0.0 1:42.0 70.0
2 05 North West Wales Red 1:44.7 0.0 1:44.7 60.0
3 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1:47.2 0.0 1:47.2 50.0
4 04 Glamorgan Valleys Black 1:47.6 0.0 1:47.6 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 North West Wales Red 1:36.1 0.0 1:36.1 70.0
2 06 Powys Red/White 1:36.7 0.0 1:36.7 60.0
3 02 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 1:37.3 0.0 1:37.3 50.0
4 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1:39.0 0.0 1:39.0 40.0
5 04 Glamorgan Valleys Black 1:40.6 0.0 1:40.6 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 144 Christopher Thompson 12.21 50
2 Dyfed Navy 150 Toby Baldwin 11.54 48
3 North West Wales Red 169 Levi Palmer 11.24 46
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 146 Ben Henson 10.75 44
5 Powys Red/White 172 Ewan Thomas 10.44 42
6 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 145 Paul Takata 10.14 40
7 Powys Red/White 175 Chris Rowlands 10.07 38
8 Powys Red/White 171 Craig De Bell 9.99 36
9 North West Wales Red 165 Shay Hardman 9.07 34

10 Glamorgan Valleys Black 161 Kane Jones 9.02 32
11 North West Wales Red 164 Danny Goddard Smith 8.79 30

12= Afan Nedd Tawe White 136 Jack Spiller 8.78 27
12= Glamorgan Valleys Black 159 Iestyn Watkins 8.78 27
14 Afan Nedd Tawe White 139 Dylan Rees-Davies 8.10 24
15 Glamorgan Valleys Black 157 Owen Orford 7.82 22
16 Afan Nedd Tawe White 141 Daniel Garnett 6.78 20

Dyfed Navy 151 Aaron Kerr 0.00 0
North West Wales Red 170 Reece T Thompson 0.00 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Powys Red/White 174 Ryan Mcveagh 81 50
2= Afan Nedd Tawe White 137 Louis Llewellyn 76 47
2= North West Wales Red 166 Zach Price 76 47
4 Afan Nedd Tawe White 138 Tom Henderson 75 44
5 Dyfed Navy 152 Lucas Steadman 74 42
6 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 143 Sean Park 73 40
7 North West Wales Red 167 Morgan Jones 72 38

8= Afan Nedd Tawe White 140 Ellis Evans 70 34
8= Glamorgan Valleys Black 162 Steffan Jones 70 34
8= Powys Red/White 173 James Crosskey 70 34
11 North West Wales Red 168 Charlie Williams 67 30

12= Glamorgan Valleys Black 158 Morgan Bayliss 66 27
12= Glamorgan Valleys Black 160 Efan Loring 66 27
14 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 147 Ben Hillman 64 24
15 Powys Red/White 176 Tom Davies 63 22

Dyfed Navy 153 Sam Hughes 0 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dyfed Navy 150 Toby Baldwin 273.00 50
2 North West Wales Red 166 Zach Price 272.00 48
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 143 Sean Park 252.00 46
4 Powys Red/White 175 Chris Rowlands 245.00 44
5 North West Wales Red 167 Morgan Jones 240.00 42
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 139 Dylan Rees-Davies 238.00 40
7 Afan Nedd Tawe White 140 Ellis Evans 234.00 38

8= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 146 Ben Henson 232.00 35
8= Glamorgan Valleys Black 161 Kane Jones 232.00 35
10 Powys Red/White 171 Craig De Bell 230.00 32
11 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 147 Ben Hillman 228.00 30
12 North West Wales Red 168 Charlie Williams 222.00 28
13 Glamorgan Valleys Black 157 Owen Orford 219.00 26
14 Afan Nedd Tawe White 138 Tom Henderson 218.00 24
15 Powys Red/White 176 Tom Davies 203.00 22
16 Glamorgan Valleys Black 159 Iestyn Watkins 192.00 20

Dyfed Navy 151 Aaron Kerr 0.00 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2017 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 5 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Afan Nedd Tawe White 136 Jack Spiller 8.04 50
2 North West Wales Red 164 Danny Goddard Smith 7.94 48
3 North West Wales Red 165 Shay Hardman 7.54 46
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 144 Christopher Thompson 7.48 44
5 North West Wales Red 169 Levi Palmer 6.92 42
6 Powys Red/White 173 James Crosskey 6.86 40
7 Dyfed Navy 152 Lucas Steadman 6.82 38
8 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 145 Paul Takata 6.74 36
9 Powys Red/White 172 Ewan Thomas 6.72 34

10 Afan Nedd Tawe White 141 Daniel Garnett 6.58 32
11 Afan Nedd Tawe White 137 Louis Llewellyn 6.48 30
12 Powys Red/White 174 Ryan Mcveagh 6.46 28
13 Glamorgan Valleys Black 162 Steffan Jones 6.18 26
14 Glamorgan Valleys Black 160 Efan Loring 6.16 24
15 Glamorgan Valleys Black 158 Morgan Bayliss 5.82 22

Dyfed Navy 153 Sam Hughes 0.00 0


